# -OP \$240.00 15819

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gary Donald Garbrecht 2001 Trust		02/08/2007	TRUST:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Garbrecht Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	11 Skidmore Road
City:	Winter Haven
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33884
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1581929	FORMULA ONE
Registration Number:	2450296	FORMULA TWO
Registration Number:	2452264	FORMULA TWO
Registration Number:	2489716	FORMULA TWO
Registration Number:	2775045	HYDRO LIGHTS
Registration Number:	2793273	UNLIMITED LIGHTS
Registration Number:	2930022	FORMULA ONE P R O P PROFESSIONAL RACING OUTBOARD PERFORMANCE TOUR
Registration Number:	2934307	FORMULA ONE P R O P PROFESSIONAL RACING OUTBOARD PERFORMANCE TOUR
Registration Number:	2950856	FORMULA ONE P R O P PROFESSIONAL RACING OUTBOARD PERFORMANCE TOUR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0910

900069359

Phone: 407-926-7701

Email: sgoff@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Beusse

Address Line 1: Beusse Wolter Sanks Mora & Maire, P.A. Address Line 2: 390 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GARBRECHT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Beusse
Signature:	/James H. Beusse/
Date:	02/14/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 10716-004#page1.tif source=Assignment 10716-004#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0911

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gary Donald Garbrecht 2001 Trust, with a principal place of business at 11 Skidmore Road, Winter Haven, Florida 33884 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following registered trademarks:

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
FORMULA ONE	1,581,929	February 6, 1990
FORMULA TWO	2,450,296	May 8, 2001
FORMULA TWO	2,452,264	May 15, 2001
FORMULA TWO	2,489,716	September 18, 2001
HYDRO LIGHTS	2,775,045	October 21, 2003
UNLIMITED LIGHTS	2,793,273	December 9, 2003
AND DESIGN	: <b>2,930,022</b> ::://///////////////////////////////	
FORMULA ONE P.R.O.P. AND DESIGN		March 22, 2005
FORMULA ONE P.R.O.P AND DESIGN	2,950,856	May 17, 2005

WHEREAS, GARBRECHT HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 11 Skidmore Road, Winter Haven, Florida 33884 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the Trademarks, and in and to all rights under said Trademarks;

· 教育的特别,这些经验的第三人称单数的现在分词

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0912

THE SELECTION

WHEREAS, the trustees of **ASSIGNOR** have agreed to assign the **Trademarks** and associated goodwill, to **ASSIGNEE**;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and grant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest which it may have in and to the Trademarks, along with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

DATED this <u>タ</u> day of _	FEB., 2007, at Winter Haven, Florida.
	GARY DONALD GARBRECHT 2001 TRUST (ASSIGNEE)
	Marcia R. Garbrecht
	By: MARCIA K. GARBRECHT Its: Trustee

State of Florida

:SS.

County of

Before me personally appeared, Marcia K. Garbrecht, on behalf of the above named ASSIGNEE, GARY DONALD GARBRECHT 2001 TRUST, known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public//

My Commission Expires:



TRADEMARK
REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0913

**RECORDED: 02/14/2007**